IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

:

:

:

:

:

:

MICHAEL TYRONE CRUMP, Appellant, vs. STATE OF FLORIDA, Appellee. CLERK, SURREME COURT

SID J. WHITE

JAN 31 1991

H

Case No. 74,230

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FLORIDA BAR NO. 0143265

A. ANNE OWENS ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Public Defender's Office Polk County Courthouse P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD Bartow, FL 33830 (813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE NO.
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF ANOTHER MURDER, IN VIO- LATION OF THE <u>WILLIAMS</u> RULE AND SEC- TIONS 90.402, 90.403, AND 90.404(2) (a) OF THE FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE.	
ISSUE II	3
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY OVERRULING THE DEFENSE OBJECTION TO FBI AGENT MICHAEL MALONE'S TESTIMONY THAT HE INVESTIGATED SERIAL MURDERS.	7
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY PERMITTING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE HEARSAY BUT PRECLUDING THE DEFENSE FROM INTRO- DUCING HEARSAY, THUS CREATING A DOUBLE STANDARD.	8
ISSUE V	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING DEFENSE COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR JUDG- MENT OF ACQUITTAL OF FIRST DEGREE	

10

11

ISSUE VII

MEDITATION.

THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED FUNDAMEN-TAL ERROR BY ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO MAKE CLOSING ARGUMENTS IN BOTH GUILT AND PENALTY PHASE THAT WERE NOT BASED ON EVIDENCE IN THE CASE AND BY URGING THE JURY TO CONSIDER FACTORS OUTSIDE THE SCOPE OF JURY DELIBERATIONS.

MURDER BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF PRE-

i

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (continued)

ISSUE VIII

THE TRIAL COURT'S INSTRUCTION ON THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE WAS UNCON-STITUTIONALLY VAGUE BECAUSE IT DID NOT INFORM THE JURY OF THE LIMITING CONSTRUCTION THIS COURT HAS PLACED ON THIS AGGRAVATING FACTOR.

ISSUE IX

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT THE HOMICIDES WERE COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.

ISSUE X

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO CONSIDER AND DISCUSS ALL MITIGATION.

ISSUE XI

A SENTENCE OF DEATH IN THIS CASE IS DISPROPORTIONATE WHEN COMPARED TO OTHER CAPITAL CASES WHERE THE COURT HAS REDUCED THE PENALTY TO LIFE.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

15

16

12

13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE NO.
<u>Alvarez v. State,</u> 16 F.L.R. D106 (Fla. 3d DCA Jan. 2, 1991)	12
<u>Buenoano v. State</u> , 527 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1988)	4
<u>Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes,</u> 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984)	1
<u>Drake v. State</u> , 400 So.2d 1217 (Fla. 1981)	4
<u>Duckett v. State,</u> 15 F.L.W. S439 (Fla. Sept. 6, 1990)	3,4
<u>Gomez v. State</u> , 415 so.2d 822 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	. 12
<u>Henry v. State</u> , 15 F.L.W. S54 (Fla. Jan. 3, 1991)	5
<u>Holsworth v. State,</u> 522 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	3,4
<u>Holton v. State,</u> 15 F.L.W. S500 (Fla. Sept. 27, 1990)	13
<u>Huddleston v. United States</u> , U.S, 108 S.Ct. 1496, 99 L.Ed.2d 771 (1988)	6
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 421 So.2d 15 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	12
<u>Justus v. State,</u> 438 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1983)	3,4
<u>Metropolitan Life and Travelers Ins. Co. v. Antonucci,</u> 469 So.2d 952 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	1
<u>Oats v. State,</u> 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	3, 4
<u>Overfelt v. State,</u> 434 So.2d 945 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	1
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>Rivera v. State</u> , 561 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1990)	4
<u>Rosso v. State,</u> 505 So.2d 611 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	12
<u>Shell v. Mississippi</u> , 498 U.S, 111 S.Ct. 313, 112 L.Ed.2d 1 (1990)	12
<u>Snowden v. State,</u> 537 So.2d 1383, 1383-84 (Fla. 3 DCA 1989)	6
<u>State v. Blasus</u> , 445 N.W.2d 535 (Minn. 1989)	7
<u>Traylor v. State,</u> 498 So.2d 1297 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	3
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 441 So.2d 1157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	11
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 330 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1976)	6
